
Al2-Umc—tef Farming, Saturday, January 28, 2000

Phlla. Veg.
Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Meet u of Z7-JAN-2000

Provided by: Fruit end Vegetable
Market News, Federal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (21S) 397-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

PARTLY CLOUDY 16-31
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES - ARTICHOKES: cits

CA Globe Thomed 24s 21.00 30s 17.00
36s 18.00 sml Ise 22.00 Thornless Ige Ise
12.00 —ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOW-

ER 11 lb bchd CA Green exlge
18.00Ige 18.00 std 18.00 sml 18.00MX

Green exlge 17.00-18.00mostly 18.00 Ige
17.00- mostly 18.00 some 21.00 std
17.00- mostly 18.00some 22.00 sml
18.00- PE Green exlge 15.00-16.00
ord cond 5.00 Ige 16.00-19.00 fr cond
15.00 std 16.00-19.00some 15.00 White
Ige 22.00 —BEANS: MARKET LOWER
buctns/crts FL Round Green Type
18.00- mostly 22.00 some 24.00
Handpicked 20.00-24.00 mostly
22.00- some 25.00 —BEETS:
MARKETLOWER cuts bchd TX 12s 9.00
25 lb sks Ise CD 4.30-5.00 —BROCCOLI:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
bchd 14s 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00some 6.00
20 lb ctns Ise AZ Crown Cut 10.00 CA
Crown Cut 850-1050 mostly 9.00-9.50
few 11.00 ft cond 4.00-5.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb ctns MX
12.00 —CABBAGE: MARKETLOWER
1 3/4 bucits & 30 lb ctns CD Round Green

Type med 6.508.00 sml 5.00 FL Round
Green Type med 6.00-8.00 mostly
7.008.00 some 550 OA Round Green
Type med 6507.00 mostly 7.00 NY Red
Type med 8509.00 IX Round Green
Type med 7.008.00Red Type med 10.00
50 lb sks CD Round Green Type Ige
4.505.00 NY Round Green Type Ige
4505.00 1 3/4 bucits A 40 lb ctns TX
Savoy Type med 11.00-12.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
-1-2.0013.00 mostly 12.00 CD Topped
med-lge 7.00750 sks 24 2-lb flmbgs CD
Topped med-lge 7.30 sks 10 5-lb flmbgs

CD Topped med-lge 750 50 lb sks Ise CA
Topped jbo 8.0012.00 mostly 12.00few
13.00 CD CDOne Topped jbo 7.008.00

mostly 750 ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s
11.00ctns 20 1-Ibflmbgs CA Mini Carrots
13.0014.00 CTNS 12 2-LB FLMB 16.50

CTNS 4 5-LB FLMB 14.00ctns 24 1-lb
flmbgs CA Mini Carrots 165017.00
mostly 17.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
8.0010.00 mostly 8.009.00 9s 8.0010.00
—CELERY: MARKETLOWER ctw CA
2 dz 15.0017.00 mostly 16.00 2 1/2 dz
15.0017.00mostly 16.003 dz 14.00flmbs
30s 17.0019.00 FL 2 dz 12.0013.00
mostly 14.0015.002 1/2 dz 14.0015.00
mostly 15.00—CHINESE CABBAGE: 30
lb ctns CA Nappa 12.00 50 lb ctns CA
Nappa fr cond 10.00 -CORN-SWEET:
OFFERINGS LIGHT wbctls FL Yellow4
1/2-5 dz 10.0012.00 mostly 10.00 Bi-

Color 4 1/2-5 dz 11.00 —CUCUMBERS:
1 1/9 buctns FL med 16.00fr qua! 12.00ft
cond 8.00 sml 13.00ft qual 8.00 Ige 10.00
MX med 16.0018.00mostly 16.00fr cond
14.00fr qual 10.0012.00some 8.009.00

—EGGPLANT; 1 1/9 buentrs wrpd FL
med 8.0010.00 some 12.00 MX 18s
8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 24s 8.00
ENDIVE: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9

FL 9.0010.00 mostly 9.00 10
lb ctns BL Witloof Greenhouse 12.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 9.0010.00 mostly 10.00
GARLIC; 30 lbctns CL BOAT White sup-
er col 24.0027.00 super jbo 21.00
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 24s 13.00Red
24s 13.00TX Collard 24s 8.00 Kale 24s
8.00 Swiss Chard 12s 9.0010.00 etn/erts
bchd OA Collard 24s 6508.00 mostly
7.008.00 Mustard 24s 8.00 Turnip Tops
24s 8.00 NC Kale 24s 8.00 Rape 24s 8.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
13.0014.00MX Kale Flowering 24s 12.00
20 lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe 24s 14.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: ctns AZ 24s
9.0011.00 mostly 10.00 fr cond 6.00
Wrapped 24s 10.0012.00 mostly 11.00
some 13.00 CA 24s 9.00-9.50
LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ Boston 24s 7.009.00
Green Leaf 24s 8.0010.00 mostly 9.00
Red Leaf 24s 8.0010.00 mostly 9.00 CA
Boston 24s 8.009.00 GreenLeaf 24s 8.00

Red Leaf 24s 8.00 FL Bibb 24s 8.00
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ 24s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 fr oond 5.00-8.00 CA 24s
9.00 FL 24s ft cond 8.00 ---

MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bkts PA med-
lge 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
16.0018.00Portobetlas 7.00-8.00 3 lb ctns

PA Shiitake 12.00-1230 fair qua)
8.0010.00 ctns 12 8-os trays flmwtpd PA
8.00830 mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-oe bays
flmwrpd PA 9.00930 mostly 9.00 ctns 10
10-oz trays flmwtpd PA 8.00830 mostly
8.00 —OKRA: 1/2 boots NI sml-med
22.00- —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bcfad
CA 48s 930 MX 48s 9.0010.00TX Bulb
Type 24s 12.00AZ Leeks 12s 12.00 MX
Leeks 12s 11.0012.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bcfad
TX Curly 60s 12.00Plain 60s 12.00 ctns/
crtt/bkubcfad AZ Curly 60s 12.00FL Cur
ly 60s 10.0012.00Plain 60s 11.0012.00
MX Plain 60s 10.0011.00—PARSNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 25 lb flm sks Ise CD
12.00 20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 9.00

Phils. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 27-JAN-2000

-PEAS GREEN: MARKET HIGHER
10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas Decalyxed
11.00- mostly 12.00 fr qual
9.0010.00 MX Snow Peas Decalyxed
10.00 OU Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
11.00- mostly 12.00 —PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS; MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL Bell Type Green jbo
12.0014.00 exlge 10.0014.00 mostly
12.0014.00 Ige 10.00 few 14.00 ft qual
9.00 med 10.00 Mxd Red AndGreen exlge
8.0010.00 Ige 8.0010.00 MX Bell Type
Green exlge 12.00 Red Ige fr qual
9.0010.00 15 lbctns MX Bdl Type Red
Ige 8.009.00mostly 8.005kg ctns SP Belt
Type Red 80100mm 18.00 Yellow
80100mm 24.00 —PEPPERS OTHER:
1/2fauctns FL Jalapeno 10.00 1 1/9buctns
FL Long Hot 8.00 Cubanelles med-lge
8.00 —RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns Ipd 30 6-ozflmbgs FLRed
5.506.00 mostly 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs FL Red 6307.00 —RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
WAXED 50 lb sks CD CDOne med 8.00-
-SPINACH: ctns bcfad CA Flat 24s 14.00
MX Flat 24s 12.00 1 2/5 bunts bcfad CA
Flat 24s 16.00 bubkts TX Savoy
11.0012.00 ctns TX Savoy 10.00

SQUASH: MARKETLOWER 1/2 & 5/9
FL Yellow Stnrightneck sml-

med 14.00 fr appearance 8.00 med 14.00
4/7 buctns MX Zucchini sml-med
11.0012.00 med 10.0012.00few 14.00

Yellow Straightneck sml-med 1ZOO 14.00
-SWEET POTATOES: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY CURED 40lb ctns LA
U.S. One Beauregard med 173018.00NC

NA—FVOSS

U.S. One Jewels med 15.0016.00 fr
appearance 12.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET MX LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY. 25 lb ctns FL 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red-red sx6s 7.009.00 mostly 8.00 6x6s
7.008.00 Local Repack 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens pink-ligfat red Sx6s
12.

75 6x6s 1Z75 6x7a 11.75 ctns 2 lyr MX
Vine Rlpes Improved Varieties 4xss
7.008.00 sxss 7.008.00 5 kg ctns on die
vine NL VineRipen Greenhouse ted med
17.00 —TOMATOES. CHERRY:
MARKETABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt
bkts FL light red-red 7.00 some 8.00 TX
red 9.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET LOWER 25 lb ctns FL light
red-red 8.009.00 MX light red-red 9.00
TURNIPS: 25 lb sks OA Purple Top med
6.00 NI Purple Top med 6.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 5 lb ctns CA
Radtechio 9s 9.00

Phila. Vegetable
Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 27-JAN-2000

Partly Cloudy 16-31

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et Nears, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
3300355

PARTLY CLOUDY 1031

MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA
18s 12.00 24s 10.00-12.00
ARRUGULA: 4/5 bunts bcfad FL 24s
11.00—BASIL: ctns bcfad FL 16.00 1 kg

ctns bcfad IS 12s 13.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): 20 lbcrts Ise CA 14.00
—CHERVIL: 1 kg ctns bcfad IS 12s 17.00
—CHIVES: 1 kg ctns bcfad IS 18.00
CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bcfad FL 24s 12.00
4/5 bucrts Ise FL 24s IZOO —DILL: ctns
bcfad TX 24s 9.00-10.00 crts bcfad FL 24s
9.00 —DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1
kg ctns bcfad IS 12s 13.00—MINT: cits
bcfad FL 12s 8.00 1 kg ctns bcfad IS 12s
10.00 —OREGANO: 1 kg ctm bcfad IS
12s 13.00 —ROSEMARY: 1 kg elm bcfad

IS 12s 13.00—SAGE: 1 kg ctns bcfad IS
12s 13.00 —TARRAGON: 1 kg ctns bcfad

IS 12s 17.00—THYME: 1 kg ctns bcfad IS
12s 13.00 —WATERCRESS; cti» bcfad
FL 12s 7.00 24s 1ZOO-1230
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Provided by: Frail and Vegetable
Maifcet News.Federal-State Market News
Service. USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type NY 50lb sks med 6.00-7.00 fr cond
4.00 nutr cntr 10 S-lb mahsks med 8.00
matr cntr 16 3-lb BMhsfcs med 8.00 mstr
cntr 20 2-lb mahaka med-Ige 750-8.00 fir
cond 4JO Spanish Hybrid CO 50 lbsks jbo
&50 frcond 5.00-5 JOIQ/OR 50 lb sks col
8.00 Jbo6.00-7.00 mcatly 6JO-7.00 Super
Coloasal 9.00 UT 50 lb sks jbo 6JO-7.00
WA 50lb sks jbo 6.00-7.00 Sweets PE40
Ibctnsjbo 11.00White NV 50lb sks Jbo12.00- mostly 12.00 25 lb sks jbo
7.00 bit 18.00 Red CO 25 lb sks jbo 7.00
med 5.00-5JO ID/OR 25 lb sks jbo 6.00
med 5.00-SJO NV 25 lb sks Jbo 7.00 NY
25 lb sks jbo 7.00 Ige 6.00-6JO med
5.00- JO WA 25 lb sks jbo 6.00-7.00 Ige
SJO --POTATOES: MARKET STEADY
US»I SZ A WASHED OR BRUSHED
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED Russet
Burbank ID bid 10 S-lb flmbgs non sz A
9.00- SO lb dm 40s 11JO-12.00 50s
11.50- 60s 11.50-12.00 70s
11.00- one label 13.00 80s
10.50- 90s 9.50-11.00 100 s
8.50- 120 s 8 JO-9JORound Red CD
Prince Edward bland CDOne 50 lb sks
7.50- mostly 7JO MN/ND 50 lb sks
7.00- sz B 12.00-14.00 creamers few
25.00NY50 lb sks 7.00 few 8.00szB few
U.OO-IZOO WASOlbctnssz A 15.00szß
17.00creamers few 28.00 Round White

CD Prince Edward Island CDOne bid 10
5-lb sks 8,00 50 lb sks 5.50-6.00 mostly
&00 Ige 6.006J0U bid 10S-lb sks 8.00
50 lbsks SJO Ige 6.00-6JO Long White
CA 50 lb dm sz A 14.00 Yellow Type
Yukon Gold CA 50 lb dmsz A 16.00szB
20.00 CD PrinceEdward Inland 50lb dm
sz B 18.00NEW CROP Round Red FLSO
Ibsks 16.00szß 21.00creamersfew 30.00
Round White FL 50 lb sks 19.00 sz B
20.00 creamers few 40.00
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Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS

INC

477 East Farmersville Rd.. ~|f'
New Holland, PA 17557
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